OP \$40.00 2240521

ETAS ID: TM779292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Broom Properties South, LLC		01/09/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amware Fulfillment, LLC	
Street Address:	4505 Newpoint Place	
City:	Lawrenceville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30043	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2240521	AMWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37876-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release - Broom Properties South LLC#page1.tif source=IP Release - Broom Properties South LLC#page2.tif source=IP Release - Broom Properties South LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0534

900743026

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by the Collateral Assignment Of Trademarks dated July 29, 2016 (the

"Collateral Assignment"), originally recorded on August 10, 2010 in the Trademark Assignment

database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 005852 Frame

0547, Amware Fulfillment LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), granted to

Broom Properties South, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as successor by assignment

from Avante Mezzanine Partners SBIC, L.P. ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of

Grantors' right, title and interest in the trademark identified in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Collateral Assignment, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO

the release of the security interest against the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby release

and discharge (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind

or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have

in the trademark granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Collateral Assignment of the same date

and which were recorded in the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0535

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

	Broom Properties South, LLC	
Dated: January 9, 2023	Signature:	
	Printed Name: Thomas P. Broom	
	Title: Manager	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0536

Schedule A

Assignor	Trademark	Country	Application No. and/or Registration No.	Application Filing Date and/or Registration Date
Anwara Faffilment LLC	Word Mark	USA	2240521	April 26, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 01/09/2023